
      
    

Asian Black Hispanic 
 Native 

American 
 Native  Hawaiian/ 

 Pacific Islander White 
Multi-
Race Total 

 Total  Education Specialist  Certified 
Non-Authorized  

1.00 
0.00 

2.00 
0.50 

5.09 
0.00 

20.89 
0.20 

0.00 
0.00 

564.23 
117.70 

15.35 
4.00 

608.56 
122.40 

 Non-Certified 0.00 0.00 5.15 7.85 0.00 165.97 2.20 181.17 
Total 1.00 2.50 10.24 28.94 0.00 847.90 21.55 912.13 

 School Counselor  Certified 
Non-Authorized  

 Non-Certified 

FTE 
371.50 

2.00 
2.88 

 Avg  FTE 
Salary 

$60,544 
$52,462 
$45,693 

0-200 201-600 Over  601 
$51,700 $56,962 $61,754 

$0 $46,224 $58,700 
$0 $45,530 $46,000 

Bachelors Masters Specialist Doctorate Unknown 
$0 

$46,224 
$44,814 

$60,342 
$58,700 

$0 

$67,607 
$0 
$0 

$66,781 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 

$46,080 
 School Psychologist  Certified 

Non-Authorized  
 Non-Certified 

60.20 
1.00 
0.00 

$81,729 
$73,230 

$0 

$0 $136,830 $81,637 
$0 $0 $73,230 
$0 $0 $0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$88,070 
$0 
$0 

$80,634 
$73,230 

$0 

$88,952 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

 Psychological Examiner  Certified 
Non-Authorized  

 Non-Certified 

1.00 
0.00 
0.00 

$63,750 
$0 
$0 

$0 $0 $63,750 
$0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 

 SALARY,  By Enrollment 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$63,750 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

 SALARY,  By  Educational Preparation 

*  Business  Manager 
Doesn't  have  endorsement 

*  Curriculum  Specialist  /  Coordinator 
Doesn't  have  endorsement 

*  Instructional  Coach  (works  with  staff)
Doesn't  have endorsement 

*  Mentor Counselor  
Doesn't  have endorsement 

*  Mentor Teacher  
Doesn't  have endorsement 

*  Special  Education Director  
Doesn't  have endorsement 

*  Student Advisor  
Doesn't  have endorsement 

*  Technology Coordinator  
Doesn't  have endorsement 

*  Technology Integrationist  
Doesn't  have endorsement 

 Has endorsement 

 Has endorsement 

 Has endorsement 
 
 Has endorsement 
 
 Has endorsement 
 
 Has endorsement 
 
 Has endorsement 
 
 Has endorsement 
 
 Has endorsement 
 

FTE 
23.80 

124.13 

6.13 
17.12 

85.75 
6.00 

0.00 
0.00 

15.58 
0.00 

6.40 
52.06 

20.89 
23.33 

11.31 
67.16 

6.00 
7.89 

Avg  FT  
Salary 

$89,075 
$76,017 
$96,970 
$94,828 
$65,688 
$59,053 

$0 
$0 

$66,241 
$0 

$92,232 
$89,062 
$59,158 
$51,534 
$72,177 
$68,383 
$66,272 
$65,973 

0-200 201-600 Over  601 
$58,093 $74,807 $117,738 
$58,324 $66,239 $110,119 

$0 $60,254 $97,765 
$0 $79,314 $97,164 

$30,000 $59,698 $66,020 
$0 $0 $59,053 
$0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 
$0 $68,736 $66,220 
$0 $0 $0 
$0 $89,968 $94,799 

$75,137 $79,880 $96,400 
$56,369 $52,513 $64,679 
$50,515 $47,223 $55,527 
$58,930 $73,608 $74,367 
$54,782 $63,465 $83,090 

$0 $0 $66,272 
$0 $66,300 $65,972 

Bachelors Masters Specialist Doctorate Unknown 
$82,389 $105,791 $0 $0 $0 
$75,013 $76,986 $94,500 $62,500 $76,075 

$0 $78,085 $0 $116,672 $0 
$0 $89,735 $101,199 $150,108 $0 

$60,198 $66,891 $74,914 $67,907 $56,468 
$55,588 $0 $0 $0 $60,786 

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$62,463 $67,507 $66,850 $71,750 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$80,000 $64,968 $97,607 $0 $0 
$68,214 $87,524 $95,627 $94,144 $0 
$55,304 $61,475 $0 $71,305 $122,600 
$52,211 $54,909 $0 $0 $50,999 
$78,841 $69,549 $66,863 $0 $0 
$66,838 $74,371 $115,367 $60,367 $65,194 

$0 $66,272 $0 $0 $0 
$66,084 $65,939 $0 $0 $0 

           
               

        
            

                    
               

                    

2023-2024 STAFF INFORMATION - EDUCATION SPECIALIST POSITIONS 
as of 11/13/2024 

ETHNICITY 

 

SALARY,  By  Enrollment SALARY,  By  Educational  Preparation 

Certified: Person who is fully certified through the Department of Education (DOE). 
Non-Authorized: Person holding an active certificate but is not authorized for one or more current assignments. 
Non-Certified: Person who does not hold an active certificate. 
Has endorsement: Person who is fully certified through the Department of Education (DOE) 
Doesn't have endorsement: Person who does not hold an active certificate or is not authorized for one or more current assignments. 
* Staff in these positions are not required to meet certification requirements in the specific area. 
Race and ethnicity data aggregation process was corrected in SY2020-21, thus data from previous years is not comparable unless otherwise noted. 




