2023-2024 STAFF INFORMATION - EDUCATION SPECIALIST POSITIONS





					ETHNICITY								
					Native	Native Hawaiian/		Multi-					
		Asian	Black	Hispanic	American	Pacific Islander White	White	Race	Total				
Total Education Specialist	Certified	1.00	2.00	5.09	20.89	0.00	564.23	15.35	608.56				
	Non-Authorized	0.00	0.50	0.00	0.20	0.00	117.70	4.00	122.40				
	Non-Certified	0.00	0.00	5.15	7.85	0.00	165.97	2.20	181.17				
	Total	1.00	2.50	10.24	28.94	0.00	847.90	21.55	912.13				

	Total	1.00	2.50	10.24	20.54	0.00	047.50	21.55	312.13		
				SALARY, By Enrollment			SALARY, By Educational Preparation				
			Avg FTE								
		FTE	Salary	0-200	201-600	Over 601	Bachelors	Masters	Specialist	Doctorate	Unknown
School Counselor	Certified	371.50	\$60,544	\$51,700	\$56,962	\$61,754	\$0	\$60,342	\$67,607	\$66,781	\$0
	Non-Authorized	2.00	\$52,462	\$0	\$46,224	\$58,700	\$46,224	\$58,700	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Non-Certified	2.88	\$45,693	\$0	\$45,530	\$46,000	\$44,814	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$46,080
School Psychologist	Certified	60.20	\$81,729	\$0	\$136,830	\$81,637	\$0	\$88,070	\$80,634	\$88,952	\$0
	Non-Authorized	1.00	\$73,230	\$0	\$0	\$73,230	\$0	\$0	\$73,230	\$0	\$0
	Non-Certified	0.00	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Psychological Examiner	Certified	1.00	\$63,750	\$0	\$0	\$63,750	\$0	\$63,750	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Non-Authorized	0.00	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Non-Certified	0.00	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	-		SALARY, By Enrollment			SALARY, By Educational Preparation					
			Avg FT								
		FTE	Salary	0-200	201-600	Over 601	Bachelors	Masters	Specialist	Doctorate	Unknown
* Business Manager	Has endorsement	23.80	\$89,075	\$58,093	\$74,807	\$117,738	\$82,389	\$105,791	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Doesn't have endorsement	124.13	\$76,017	\$58,324	\$66,239	\$110,119	\$75,013	\$76,986	\$94,500	\$62,500	\$76,075
* Curriculum Specialist / Coordinator	Has endorsement	6.13	\$96,970	\$0	\$60,254	\$97,765	\$0	\$78,085	\$0	\$116,672	\$0
	Doesn't have endorsement	17.12	\$94,828	\$0	\$79,314	\$97,164	\$0	\$89,735	\$101,199	\$150,108	\$0
* Instructional Coach (works with staff)	Has endorsement	85.75	\$65,688	\$30,000	\$59,698	\$66,020	\$60,198	\$66,891	\$74,914	\$67,907	\$56,468
	Doesn't have endorsement	6.00	\$59,053	\$0	\$0	\$59,053	\$55,588	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$60,786
* Mentor Counselor	Has endorsement	0.00	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Doesn't have endorsement	0.00	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
* Mentor Teacher	Has endorsement	15.58	\$66,241	\$0	\$68,736	\$66,220	\$62,463	\$67,507	\$66,850	\$71,750	\$0
	Doesn't have endorsement	0.00	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
* Special Education Director	Has endorsement	6.40	\$92,232	\$0	\$89,968	\$94,799	\$80,000	\$64,968	\$97,607	\$0	\$0
	Doesn't have endorsement	52.06	\$89,062	\$75,137	\$79,880	\$96,400	\$68,214	\$87,524	\$95,627	\$94,144	\$0
* Student Advisor	Has endorsement	20.89	\$59,158	\$56,369	\$52,513	\$64,679	\$55,304	\$61,475	\$0	\$71,305	\$122,600
	Doesn't have endorsement	23.33	\$51,534	\$50,515	\$47,223	\$55,527	\$52,211	\$54,909	\$0	\$0	\$50,999
* Technology Coordinator	Has endorsement	11.31	\$72,177	\$58,930	\$73,608	\$74,367	\$78,841	\$69,549	\$66,863	\$0	\$0
	Doesn't have endorsement	67.16	\$68,383	\$54,782	\$63,465	\$83,090	\$66,838	\$74,371	\$115,367	\$60,367	\$65,194
* Technology Integrationist	Has endorsement	6.00	\$66,272	\$0	\$0	\$66,272	\$0	\$66,272	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Doesn't have endorsement	7.89	\$65,973	\$0	\$66,300	\$65,972	\$66,084	\$65,939	\$0	\$0	\$0

Certified: Person who is fully certified through the Department of Education (DOE).

Non-Authorized: Person holding an active certificate but is not authorized for one or more current assignments.

Non-Certified: Person who does not hold an active certificate.

Has endorsement: Person who is fully certified through the Department of Education (DOE)

<u>Doesn't have endorsement:</u> Person who does not hold an active certificate or is not authorized for one or more current assignments.

Race and ethnicity data aggregation process was corrected in SY2020-21, thus data from previous years is not comparable unless otherwise noted.

^{*} Staff in these positions are not required to meet certification requirements in the specific area.